accordance with Annex II of Commission Regulation (EC) 809/2004
(the “Prospectus Directive Regulation”). Because of their nature,
the unaudited pro forma estimated shareholder Solvency II capital
position of the Group and of The Prudential Assurance Company
Limited address a hypothetical situation and, therefore, do not
represent the actual Solvency II capital position following the
transactions. They may not, therefore, give a true picture of the
shareholder Solvency II capital position of the Group or of The
Prudential Assurance Company Limited nor are they indicative of
the capital position that may, or may not, be expected to be
achieved in the future.

  3

Unaudited pro forma Group shareholder Solvency II capital
position
The pro forma impact on the Group shareholder Solvency II capital
position, assuming that the sale of the UK annuity portfolio and the
transfer of Prudential’s Hong Kong subsidiaries from The Prudential
Assurance Company Limited to Prudential Corporation Asia Limited
had both been completed as at 31 December, 2017, is provided in
the table below.

 31 December, 2017

Group shareholder Solvency II
capital position(3)(4)

As
reported(1)

Adjustments(2) Pro
forma

Own Funds (£bn) 26.4 (0.2) 26.2

Solvency Capital Requirement (£bn) 13.1 (0.5) 12.6

Surplus (£bn) 13.3 0.3 13.6

Ratio (%) 202 6 208

Notes
(1)  Information on shareholder Solvency II capital position as at 31 December, 2017
of the Group has been extracted without material adjustment from the “Additional
unaudited financial information” set out in the Annual Report and Accounts 2017.
(2)  The adjustments as shown in the table above, resulting in an increase in surplus
of £0.3 billion and an increase in the shareholder solvency ratio of 6 percentage
points, represent the impact on the Group’s shareholder Solvency II capital position
assuming that the partial sale of the UK annuity portfolio had been completed as at